Valpes.frvalpes.com
V
MXX V
RT
Powered by®
Facteur de marche
50%
Duty cycle

	 	 Bluetooth® wireless communication via AXMART® as standard (more details at page 7)
AXMART® application  &  via Bluetooth® connection (more details at page 7)
	 	 Monitoring: real-time status and parameters of the actuator and battery
	 	 Selection of safety position (closed or open)
	 	 Local control of the actuator within a radius of 15 metres
	 	 Weekly programming of 20 tasks to automate the actuator without a PLC or operator
	 	 Physical security switch to enable or disable wireless connection
13
When sizing the actuator, a safety factor of 1.5x (2x for POSI models) must be taken into account.
Reference tables
Code
Star drive /
ISO5211 plate Torque Voltages Power
Operating time
(90°)
VRX25.70A.G00 17 / F05-F07 25 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 7 s
VRX25.70B.G00 17 / F05-F07 25 Nm 15 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (12 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 7 s
VRX45.70A.G00 17 / F05-F07 45 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 15 s
VRX45.70B.G00 17 / F05-F07 45 Nm 15 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (12 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 15 s
VRX75.70A.G00 17 / F05-F07 75 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 20 s
VRX75.70B.G00 17 / F05-F07 75 Nm 15 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (12 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 20 s
VSX100.90A.G00 22 / F05-F07 100 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 15 s
VSX100.90B.G00 22 / F05-F07 100 Nm 15 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (12 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 15 s
VSX150.90A.G00 22 / F05-F07 150 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 30 s
VSX150.90B.G00 22 / F05-F07 150 Nm 15 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (12 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 30 s
VSX300.90A.G00 22 / F05-F07 300 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 60 s
VSX300.90B.G00 22 / F05-F07 300 Nm 15 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (12 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 60 s
Code
Star drive /
ISO5211 plate Torque Voltages Power
Operating time
(90°)
VRX25.709.R00 17 / F05-F07 25 Nm 3-phase 400 V 52 W 10 s
VRX45.709.R00 17 / F05-F07 45 Nm 3-phase 400 V 52 W 10 s
VRX75.709.R00 17 / F05-F07 75 Nm 3-phase 400 V 52 W 15 s
VSX100.909.R00 22 / F05-F07 100 Nm 3-phase 400 V 135 W 10 s
VSX150.909.R00 22 / F05-F07 150 Nm 3-phase 400 V 135 W 20 s
VSX300.909.R00 22 / F05-F07 300 Nm 3-phase 400 V 135 W 35 s
Electric control «G00»
Electric control (3-phase 400 V) «R00»
14
Code
Star drive /
ISO5211 plate Torque Voltages Power
Operating time
(90°)
VRX25.70A.GS6 17 / F05-F07 25 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 7 s
VRX25.70B.GS6 17 / F05-F07 25 Nm 24 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 7 s
VRX45.70A.GS6 17 / F05-F07 45 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 15 s
VRX45.70B.GS6 17 / F05-F07 45 Nm 24 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 15 s
VRX75.70A.GS6 17 / F05-F07 75 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 20 s
VRX75.70B.GS6 17 / F05-F07 75 Nm 24 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 20 s
VSX100.90A.GS6 22 / F05-F07 100 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 15 s
VSX100.90B.GS6 22 / F05-F07 100 Nm 24 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 15 s
VSX150.90A.GS6 22 / F05-F07 150 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 30 s
VSX150.90B.GS6 22 / F05-F07 150 Nm 24 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 30 s
VSX300.90A.GS6 22 / F05-F07 300 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 60 s
VSX300.90B.GS6 22 / F05-F07 300 Nm 24 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 60 s
Code
Star drive /
ISO5211 plate Torque Voltages Power
Operating time
(90°)
VRX25.70A.GP5 17 / F05-F07 25 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 15 s
VRX25.70B.GP5 17 / F05-F07 25 Nm 15 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (12 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 15 s
VRX45.70A.GP5 17 / F05-F07 45 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 15 s
VRX45.70B.GP5 17 / F05-F07 45 Nm 15 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (12 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 15 s
VRX75.70A.GP5 17 / F05-F07 75 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 20 s
VRX75.70B.GP5 17 / F05-F07 75 Nm 15 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (12 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 20 s
VSX100.90A.GP5 22 / F05-F07 100 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 15 s
VSX100.90B.GP5 22 / F05-F07 100 Nm 15 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (12 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 15 s
VSX150.90A.GP5 22 / F05-F07 150 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 30 s
VSX150.90B.GP5 22 / F05-F07 150 Nm 15 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (12 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 30 s
VSX300.90A.GP5 22 / F05-F07 300 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 60 s
VSX300.90B.GP5 22 / F05-F07 300 Nm 15 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (12 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 60 s
Electric control + BBPR system with backup battery «GS6»
Proportional control via 4-20 mA or 0-10 V signal «GP5»
When sizing the actuator, a safety factor of 1.5x (2x for POSI models) must be taken into account.
15
When sizing the actuator, a safety factor of 1.5x (2x for POSI models) must be taken into account.
Proportional control for fieldbus Modbus-RTU «GP8»
BBPR emergency and POSI analogue positioning combined systems "GPS"
Code
Star drive /
ISO5211 plate Torque Voltages Power
Operating time
(90°)
VRX25.70A.GP8 17 / F05-F07 25 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 15 s
VRX25.70B.GP8 17 / F05-F07 25 Nm 15 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (12 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 15 s
VRX45.70A.GP8 17 / F05-F07 45 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 15 s
VRX45.70B.GP8 17 / F05-F07 45 Nm 15 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (12 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 15 s
VRX75.70A.GP8 17 / F05-F07 75 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 20 s
VRX75.70B.GP8 17 / F05-F07 75 Nm 15 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (12 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 20 s
VSX100.90A.GP8 22 / F05-F07 100 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 15 s
VSX100.90B.GP8 22 / F05-F07 100 Nm 15 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (12 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 15 s
VSX150.90A.GP8 22 / F05-F07 150 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 30 s
VSX150.90B.GP8 22 / F05-F07 150 Nm 15 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (12 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 30 s
VSX300.90A.GP8 22 / F05-F07 300 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 60 s
VSX300.90B.GP8 22 / F05-F07 300 Nm 15 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (12 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 60 s
Code
Star drive /
ISO5211 plate Torque Voltages Power
Operating time
(90°)
VRX25.70A.GPS 17 / F05-F07 25 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 15 s
VRX25.70B.GPS 17 / F05-F07 25 Nm 24 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 15 s
VRX45.70A.GPS 17 / F05-F07 45 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 15 s
VRX45.70B.GPS 17 / F05-F07 45 Nm 24 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 15 s
VRX75.70A.GPS 17 / F05-F07 75 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 20 s
VRX75.70B.GPS 17 / F05-F07 75 Nm 24 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 20 s
VSX100.90A.GPS 22 / F05-F07 100 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 15 s
VSX100.90B.GPS 22 / F05-F07 100 Nm 24 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 15 s
VSX150.90A.GPS 22 / F05-F07 150 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 30 s
VSX150.90B.GPS 22 / F05-F07 150 Nm 24 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 30 s
VSX300.90A.GPS 22 / F05-F07 300 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 60 s
VSX300.90B.GPS 22 / F05-F07 300 Nm 24 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 60 s
16
When sizing the actuator, a safety factor of 1.5x (2x for POSI models) must be taken into account.
3-position electric control “GF3”
BBPR emergency and 3-position electric control combined systems “GFS”
Code
Star drive /
ISO5211 plate Torque Voltages Power
Operating time
(90°)
VRX25.70A.GF3 17 / F05-F07 25 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 7 s
VRX25.70B.GF3 17 / F05-F07 25 Nm 15 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (12 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 7 s
VRX45.70A.GF3 17 / F05-F07 45 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 15 s
VRX45.70B.GF3 17 / F05-F07 45 Nm 15 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (12 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 15 s
VRX75.70A.GF3 17 / F05-F07 75 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 20 s
VRX75.70B.GF3 17 / F05-F07 75 Nm 15 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (12 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 20 s
VSX100.90A.GF3 22 / F05-F07 100 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 15 s
VSX100.90B.GF3 22 / F05-F07 100 Nm 15 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (12 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 15 s
VSX150.90A.GF3 22 / F05-F07 150 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 30 s
VSX150.90B.GF3 22 / F05-F07 150 Nm 15 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (12 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 30 s
VSX300.90A.GF3 22 / F05-F07 300 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 60 s
VSX300.90B.GF3 22 / F05-F07 300 Nm 15 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (12 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 60 s
Code
Star drive /
ISO5211 plate Torque Voltages Power
Operating time
(90°)
VRX25.70A.GFS 17 / F05-F07 25 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 7 s
VRX25.70B.GFS 17 / F05-F07 25 Nm 24 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 7 s
VRX45.70A.GFS 17 / F05-F07 45 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 15 s
VRX45.70B.GFS 17 / F05-F07 45 Nm 24 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 15 s
VRX75.70A.GFS 17 / F05-F07 75 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 20 s
VRX75.70B.GFS 17 / F05-F07 75 Nm 24 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 20 s
VSX100.90A.GFS 22 / F05-F07 100 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 15 s
VSX100.90B.GFS 22 / F05-F07 100 Nm 24 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 15 s
VSX150.90A.GFS 22 / F05-F07 150 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 30 s
VSX150.90B.GFS 22 / F05-F07 150 Nm 24 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 30 s
VSX300.90A.GFS 22 / F05-F07 300 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 350 V DC) 45 W 60 s
VSX300.90B.GFS 22 / F05-F07 300 Nm 24 V to 30 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 48 V DC) 45 W 60 s
17
Options
Code Designation
EPR.B Feedback potentiometer with a range of 100, 1000, 5000 or 10,000 Ohms for valve position feedback